Datasheet
Honeywell Hawk™ Resolvers
3-Inch Series
Multiple Configurations
2 sensing.honeywell.com
Honeywell Hawk™ Resolvers
For manufacturers who need an accurate, reliable, repeatable and durable rotary and angle absolute position sensor for
potential use in defense, aerospace, medical and industrial applications. Honeywell Hawk™ Resolvers provide 360° non-

redundant
Figure 1. Nomenclature
Table 4. Order Guide
Catalog Listing Description
D27B14XGABNTB
Hawk 3-Inch Series Resolvers, dual speed (1X and 16X ), 2.75 in OD,
1.4 in ID, pancake bare configuration, 7 V, 2500 Hz, leadwire, bare
mounting type, no bolt pattern, 0.25 transformation ratio, ±25 arcsec
accuracy, stainless steel hub and housing
S27B14XGABNYG
Hawk 3-Inch Series Resolvers, single speed (1X), 2.75 in OD, 1.4 in ID,
pancake bare configuration, 7 V, 2500 Hz, leadwire, bare mounting type,
no bolt pattern, 1.0 transformation ratio, ±420 arcsec accuracy, stainless
steel hub and housing
D30D12XGASNTB
Hawk 3-Inch Series Resolvers, dual speed (1X and 16X), 3.00 in OD,
1.2 in ID, pancake simple housed with transformer, 7 V, 2500 Hz,
leadwire, no bolt pattern, sleeve mounting type, 0.25 transformation ratio,
±25 arcsec accuracy, stainless steel hub and housing
D30H04XGAG4TB
Hawk 3-Inch Series Resolvers, dual speed (1X and 16X), 3.00 in OD fully
housed with transformer, 0.3745 in shaft OD, 7 V, 2500 Hz, leadwire,
Series 11 NEMA servo-mount enclosure mounting type, no bolt pattern,
0.25 transformation ratio, ±25 arcsec accuracy, stainless steel housing
D30P12XGASNTB
Hawk 3-Inch Series Resolvers, dual speed (1X and 16X), 3.00 in OD,
1.2 in ID, pancake simple housed, 7 V, 2500 Hz, leadwire, sleeve
mounting type, no bolt pattern, 0.25 transformation ratio, ±25 arcsec
accuracy, stainless steel hub and housing
5sensing.honeywell.com
3-Inch Series, Multiple Configurations
Figure 2. Mounting Dimensions (For reference only: in.)
S27B14XGABNYG, D27B14XGABNTB
D30D12XGASNTB
D30H04XGAG4TB
6 sensing.honeywell.com
Honeywell Hawk™ Resolvers
Figure 2. Mounting Dimensions (continued)
D30P12XGASNTB
Figure 3. Electrical Schematics (Positive Direction of Rotation Clockwise, Viewed from Shaft End) and Phase Equations
S27B14XGABNYG
D27B14XGABNTB, D30P12XGASNTB
D30D12XGASNTB, D30H04XGAG4TB
1X
ES1 - S3 = KERI - R3 COS ϴ
ES2 - S4 = KERI - R3 SIN ϴ
1X
ES1 - S3 = KERI - R3 COS ϴ
ES2 - S4 = KERI - R3 SIN ϴ
16X
ES5 - S7 = KERI - R3 COS 16ϴ
ES6 - S8 = KERI - R3 SIN 16ϴ
1X
ES1 - S3 = KERI - R3 COS ϴ
ES2 - S4 = KERI - R3 SIN ϴ
16X
ES5 - S7 = KERI - R3 COS 16ϴ
ES6 - S8 = KERI - R3 SIN 16ϴ
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The following associated literature is available at sensing.honeywell.com:
	 •	Product line guide
	 •	Product part listing/nomenclature tree
	 •	Product range guide
	 •	Application information
	 •	Product installation instructions
     WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the product
could result in personal injury.